506387095 12/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6433851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIDSYS, INC.	12/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRINITY FUNDING 1, LLC	
Street Address:	3075 WEST RAY ROAD, SUITE 525	
City:	CHANDLER	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2008064512
Application Number:	61681890
Patent Number:	9087386
Patent Number:	9071626
Patent Number:	8527655
Patent Number:	8356249
Patent Number:	8350908
Patent Number:	8305211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: njanuary@sunsteinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY M. MURPHY
Address Line 1: 100 HIGH STREET
Address Line 2: SUNSTEIN LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4752/1000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY M. MURPHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy M. Murphy, #33,198/	

PATENT 506387095 REEL: 054555 FRAME: 0580

DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2020
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Vidsys_Trinity_IP_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Vidsys_Trinity_IP_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Vidsys_Trinity_IP_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Vidsys Trinity IP Assignment#page4.tif	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Intellectual Property Assignment is effective as of December 2, 2020 by and between Vidsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Vidsys") and Trinity Funding 1, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Trinity").

WHEREAS, Vidsys is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Trinity is acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property pursuant to a Proposal of Strict Foreclosure between Vidsys and Trinity;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the covenants, conditions and payments herein provided, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Vidsys agrees to, and hereby does, sell, assign, transfer and set over to Trinity, for Trinity's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, Vidsys' entire right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, including the assignment of the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement thereof that took place prior to the date of this assignment.
- 2. Vidsys agrees that it has no remaining interest, right or title in or to the Intellectual Property.
- 3. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to make the proper notation of the foregoing assignment on the records maintained by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Vidsys, Inc.	Trinity Funding 1, LLC
By: 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	By:
Print Name: Maurice Singleton	Print Name: Gerald Harder
Its: President	Its: Officer of the Managing Member

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Intellectual Property Assignment is effective as of December 2, 2020 by and between Vidsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Vidsys") and Trinity Funding 1, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Trinity").

WHEREAS, Vidsys is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Trinity is acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property pursuant to a Proposal of Strict Foreclosure between Vidsys and Trinity;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the covenants, conditions and payments herein provided, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Vidsys agrees to, and hereby does, sell, assign, transfer and set over to Trinity, for Trinity's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, Vidsys' entire right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, including the assignment of the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement thereof that took place prior to the date of this assignment.
- 2. Vidsys agrees that it has no remaining interest, right or title in or to the Intellectual Property.
- 3. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to make the proper notation of the foregoing assignment on the records maintained by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Vidsys, Inc.	Trinity Funding 1, LLC
By:	By: Sull Ha
Print Name:	Print Name: Gerald Harder
Its:	Its: Officer of the Managing Member

$\underline{\text{SCHEDULE A}}$

Trademark Registrations and the associated goodwill:

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
85145324	4065715	VIDSYS
85126657	4065614	VIDSHIELD
85126636		OPEN PSIM PLATFORM
85037719	3949518	SAFE AND SECURE COMMUNITY
77585383	3880508	MANAGE THE SITUATION NOT THE TECHNOLOGY
77495492	3693672	WHEN SECONDS MATTER MOSTMANAGE THE SITUATION NOT THE TECHNOLOGY
77495482	3693671	WHEN SECONDS MATTER MOST
77430820	4125704	RISKSHIELD

Patents and Patent Applications:

U.S. Patent Application Number OR U.S. Patent Number	Title
08/64512	Event Capture, Cross Device Event Correlation, and Responsive Actions
61/681,890	Bidirectional Mobile Situation Awareness
9,087,386	Tracking people and objects using multiple live and recorded surveillance camera video feeds
9,071,626	Method and apparatus for surveillance system peering
8,527,655	Optimal routing of audio, video, and control data through heterogeneous networks
8,356,249	Intelligent video tours
8,350,908	Tracking people and objects using multiple live and recorded surveillance camera video feeds
8,305,211	Method and apparatus for surveillance system peering

RECORDED: 12/05/2020